Contact: Carol Burnard Meier Supply Company Phone 607-797-7700 Fax 607-797-4303 cburnard@meiersupply.com 275 Broome Corporate Parkway Conklin, NY 13748

Meier Supply Company

## **Press Release**

## MEIER SUPPLY AWARDED 2018 PREMIER PERFORMER FROM RHEEM AND RUUD

Setting the standard for excellence

**Conklin, NY, September 25, 2018:** Rheem introduced the 2018 Premier Performers award for the Rheem and Ruud distributor winners that are setting the standard for excellence in their markets. These distributors must meet a variety of performance criteria, including business and sales growth, superior customer service and support, partnership dedication and more.

"These Premier Performer winners are the best in class in their communities and across the nation-they have continually shown superior customer service and support" said Randy Roberts, VP of Sales Rheem Manufacturing.

Rheem awarded its Premier Performers with a trip to The Cloister at Sea Island, Sea Island, Georgia where they were recognized at the 10<sup>th</sup> Annual Premier Performer awards banquet on June 15<sup>th</sup>. Frank A. Meier Jr., President and CEO graciously accepted the award.

Meier Supply Company is a wholesale distributor of HVAC/Refrigeration products with more than 160 employees and 17 locations throughout New York and Pennsylvania. The company is 100% employee owned and this year celebrated 60 years in business. For 4 generations the slogan, "Customer Satisfaction Guaranteed" has been the foundation of the company. Their corporate offices and distribution center are located at 275 Broome Corporate Parkway, Conklin, NY. For more information please visit their website at <a href="https://www.meiersupply.com">www.meiersupply.com</a>